
*Require Board Member as Chair

Bylaws/Policy 

*Includes review of Dues Structure 
Anita Woods, Chair Westlake Porter Public Library anita.woods@westlakelibrary.org
Denise Cardon Northeast Ohio Medical University (NEOMED) dpcardon@neomed.edu

Kathryn Green Dover Public Library kgreen@doverlibrary.org

Deborah Mullen Willoughby Public Library deborah.mullen@welibrary.info

Lori Scurka CPL-Mt. Pleasant Branch lori.scurka@cpl.org

Jim Wilkins Warren-Trumbull County Public Library wilkinsj@wtcpl.org

Linda Yanko Geaugua West Branch-Geauga County Public Library geauga.west@geaugalibrary.info

Ex Officio:
Cheryl Kuonen, Board President Wickliffe Public Library cheryl.kuonen@wickliffe.lib.oh.us
Betsy Lantz, Executive Director NEO-RLS betsy.lantz@neo-rls.org

Debbie Blair, Fiscal Officer NEO-RLS deb.blair@neo-rls.org

Finance 

Jim Wilkins, Chair, Board Vice-

President/President Elect Warren-Trumbull County Public Library wilkinsj@wtcpl.org
Aimee Adams Medina County District Library adams@mcdl.info

Geraldine Bray Hubbard Public Library Geraldine@beyond-books.org

Jane Carle Kirtland Public Library jane.carle@kirtland.lib.oh.us

Nancy Currie Madison Public Library nancy.currie@madison-library-info

Sheba Marcus-Bey East Cleveland Public Library sheba.marcus-bey@ecpl.lib.oh.us

Penny Neubauer Ashtabula County District Library pneubauer@acdl.info

Joe Palmer Mansfield-Richland County Public Library jpalmer@mrcpl.org

Kathy Pape Conneaut Public Library kathy.pape@conneaut.lib.oh.us
Gregory Parker CPL-Union Branch gregory.parker@cpl.org

Anita Woods Westlake Porter Public Library anita.woods@westlakelibrary.org
Joe Zappitello Harbor-Topky Memorial Library / Grand River Academy joe.zappitello@harbortopky.lib.oh.us

Ex Officio:

Cheryl Kuonen, Board President Wickliffe Public Library cheryl.kuonen@wickliffe.lib.oh.us
Betsy Lantz, Executive Director NEO-RLS betsy.lantz@neo-rls.org

Debbie Blair, Fiscal Officer NEO-RLS deb.blair@neo-rls.org

Nominating 

Lorena Williams Hubbard Public Library lorena@beyond-books.org

Rose Guerrieri KSU, Trumbull rguerrie@kent.edu

Laura Leonard Twinsburg Public Library leonardla@twinsburglibrary.org
Ex Officio:
Cheryl Kuonen, Board President Wickliffe Public Library cheryl.kuonen@wickliffe.lib.oh.us

Personnel 

Nancy Currie, Chair Madison Public Library ncurrie@madison-library.info

Jim Gill Dover Public Library director@doverlibrary.org

Laura Leonard Twinsburg Public Library leonardla@twinsburglibrary.org
Joe Palmer Mansfield-Richland County Public Library jpalmer@mrcpl.org

Jim Wilkins Warren-Trumbull County Public Library wilkinsj@wtcpl.org
Lorena Williams Hubbard Public Library lorena@beyond-books.org

Ex Officio:
Cheryl Kuonen, Board President Wickliffe Public Library cheryl.kuonen@wickliffe.lib.oh.us
Betsy Lantz, Executive Director NEO-RLS betsy.lantz@neo-rls.org

Debbie Blair, Fiscal Officer NEO-RLS deb.blair@neo-rls.org

Charge: Evaluate and update job descriptions, evaluations and salary ranges in conjunction with Executive Director

2016 - 2017 NEO-RLS 
STANDING BOARD COMMITTEES *

Charge: Review Board Bylaws* and  Administrative Policies

Charge: Oversee financial operations

Charge: Nominate Board officers and oversee Board elections

8/1/2016
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